
                                  Horizon Leauge Championships
                              Saturday October 27, 2012 11:00 A.M.
                   Wayne E. Dannehl Cross Country Course - Kenosha, Wisconsin

                            OFFICIAL MEN'S CHAMPIONSHIP TEAM SCORES

  1.    22  Loyola (Ill.)                                      (  25:18  2:06:29   0:46)
=================================================================
  1      1  Sam Penzenstadler    SO   24:59
  2      2  Jake Autio           JR   25:04
  3      4  Oscar Aguinaga       JR   25:19
  4      5  Alex Thornburg       JR   25:22
  5     10  Jared Skrabacz       SO   25:45
  6   ( 13) Nick Miller          FR   25:53
  7   ( 15) Khushpal Sangha      JR   26:02

  2.    60  Illinois-Chicago                                   (  25:47  2:08:53   0:41)
=================================================================
  1      6  Angelos Karkalis     JR   25:27
  2      7  Patrick Niyork       FR   25:29
  3     11  Marcus Garcia        FR   25:45
  4     16  Matt Zaluckyj        SR   26:04
  5     20  Billy Clink          FR   26:08
  6   ( 24) John Glass           SR   26:24
  7   ( 32) Photis Karkalis      SO   26:39

  3.    90  Wis.-Milwaukee                                     (  26:04  2:10:16   1:16)
=================================================================
  1      3  Jake Reilly          SR   25:11
  2     18  Weston Brusky        FR   26:06
  3     19  Bobby Glotfelty      SR   26:08
  4     23  Adam Schueller       FR   26:24
  5     27  Louie Glotfelty      SO   26:27
  6   ( 29) Brett Johnson        FR   26:33
  7   ( 38) Sam Leschisin        JR   26:50

  4.    98  Detroit Mercy                                      (  26:10  2:10:50   0:52)
=================================================================
  1      9  Martin Nelkie        JR   25:38
  2     14  Bob Radlich          SR   25:55
  3     21  George Holman        SO   26:21
  4     26  Colin Creagh         SO   26:26
  5     28  Ylli Alla            SO   26:30
  6   ( 31) Edwin Gay            SR   26:37
  7   ( 33) Ryan Hofsess         SO   26:41

  5.   114  Wright State                                       (  26:18  2:11:26   1:13)
=================================================================
  1      8  Dan Shafer           JR   25:36
  2     12  Jason Bruns          SR   25:53
  3     22  Matt Peters          SO   26:24
  4     35  Brandon Graves       JR   26:44
  5     37  Kameron Powell       FR   26:49
  6   ( 39) Tyler Kennedy        FR   26:56
  7   ( 40) Jake McCubbin        SR   26:57

  6.   176  Valparaiso                                         (  26:51  2:14:13   0:51)
=================================================================
  1     25  Matt Przybyla        JR   26:25
  2     30  David Rutkowski      SO   26:34
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  3     36  Eric Hickok          SO   26:49
  4     42  Mike Salguero        JR   27:09
  5     43  Trace Ostergren      SO   27:16
  6   ( 46) Wally Bradford       SR   27:51
  7   ( 48) Nathan Bluhm              27:54

  7.   196  Youngstown St.                                     (  27:26  2:17:10   2:40)
=================================================================
  1     17  Nick Gliha           SO   26:04
  2     41  John Hutnyan         FR   27:05
  3     44  Jerry Dugan          SO   27:37
  4     45  Kyle Joynes          FR   27:40
  5     49  Ryan Pavlicko        SO   28:44
  6   ( 53) Vince Corn           FR   29:11
  7   ( 56) Ryan Sowards         FR   29:26

  8.   234  Wis.-Green Bay                                     (  28:14  2:21:06   2:13)
=================================================================
  1     34  Alex Kimble          JR   26:42
  2     47  Andy Sorenson        SO   27:52
  3     50  Billy Lobner         SR   28:45
  4     51  Steve Wagner         SR   28:52
  5     52  Evan Wachter         SR   28:55
  6   ( 54) Sam Evans            FR   29:14
  7   ( 55) Andreau Enderby      JR   29:18

                                  Horizon Leauge Championships
                              Saturday October 27, 2012 11:00 A.M.
                   Wayne E. Dannehl Cross Country Course - Kenosha, Wisconsin

                              OFFICIAL MEN'S CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

Place TmPl Bib   Name                  Yr Team               Time    Pace  
===== ==== ===== ===================== == ================== ======= ===== 
    1    1    31 Sam Penzenstadler     SO Loyola (Ill.)        24:59  5:02 
    2    2    27 Jake Autio            JR Loyola (Ill.)        25:04  5:03 
    3    3    71 Jake Reilly           SR Wis.-Milwaukee       25:11  5:04 
    4    4    26 Oscar Aguinaga        JR Loyola (Ill.)        25:19  5:06 
    5    5    35 Alex Thornburg        JR Loyola (Ill.)        25:22  5:07 
    6    6    16 Angelos Karkalis      JR Illinois-Chicago     25:27  5:08 
    7    7    20 Patrick Niyork        FR Illinois-Chicago     25:29  5:08 
    8    8    87 Dan Shafer            JR Wright State         25:36  5:09 
    9    9     8 Martin Nelkie         JR Detroit Mercy        25:38  5:10 
   10   10    34 Jared Skrabacz        SO Loyola (Ill.)        25:45  5:11 
   11   11    13 Marcus Garcia         FR Illinois-Chicago     25:45  5:11 
   12   12    77 Jason Bruns           SR Wright State         25:53  5:13 
   13   13    30 Nick Miller           FR Loyola (Ill.)        25:53  5:13 
   14   14     9 Bob Radlich           SR Detroit Mercy        25:55  5:13 
   15   15    33 Khushpal Sangha       JR Loyola (Ill.)        26:02  5:15 
   16   16    25 Matt Zaluckyj         SR Illinois-Chicago     26:04  5:15 
   17   17    93 Nick Gliha            SO Youngstown St.       26:04  5:15 
   18   18    63 Weston Brusky         FR Wis.-Milwaukee       26:06  5:15 
   19   19    65 Bobby Glotfelty       SR Wis.-Milwaukee       26:08  5:16 
   20   20    11 Billy Clink           FR Illinois-Chicago     26:08  5:16 
   21         29 Mike Janusek          SR Loyola (Ill.)        26:16  5:17 
   22   21     7 George Holman         SO Detroit Mercy        26:21  5:18 
   23   22    85 Matt Peters           SO Wright State         26:24  5:19 
   24   23    73 Adam Schueller        FR Wis.-Milwaukee       26:24  5:19 
   25   24    14 John Glass            SR Illinois-Chicago     26:24  5:19 
   26   25    47 Matt Przybyla         JR Valparaiso           26:25  5:19 
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   27   26     2 Colin Creagh          SO Detroit Mercy        26:26  5:20 
   28   27    66 Louie Glotfelty       SO Wis.-Milwaukee       26:27  5:20 
   29   28     1 Ylli Alla             SO Detroit Mercy        26:30  5:20 
   30   29    67 Brett Johnson         FR Wis.-Milwaukee       26:33  5:21 
   31   30    48 David Rutkowski       SO Valparaiso           26:34  5:21 
   32   31     4 Edwin Gay             SR Detroit Mercy        26:37  5:22 
   33   32    17 Photis Karkalis       SO Illinois-Chicago     26:39  5:22 
   34   33     6 Ryan Hofsess          SO Detroit Mercy        26:41  5:23 
   35   34    55 Alex Kimble           JR Wis.-Green Bay       26:42  5:23 
   36   35    79 Brandon Graves        JR Wright State         26:44  5:23 
   37   36    41 Eric Hickok           SO Valparaiso           26:49  5:24 
   38   37    86 Kameron Powell        FR Wright State         26:49  5:24 
   39   38    68 Sam Leschisin         JR Wis.-Milwaukee       26:50  5:24 
   40         21 Kosta Papazoglou      SO Illinois-Chicago     26:51  5:24 
   41          5 Derek Gielarowski     FR Detroit Mercy        26:53  5:25 
   42   39    83 Tyler Kennedy         FR Wright State         26:56  5:25 
   43   40    84 Jake McCubbin         SR Wright State         26:57  5:26 
   44         62 Gerrit Bruni          FR Wis.-Milwaukee       27:01  5:27 
   45   41    94 John Hutnyan          FR Youngstown St.       27:05  5:27 
   46         28 Mitch Baum            FR Loyola (Ill.)        27:07  5:28 
   47   42    49 Mike Salguero         JR Valparaiso           27:09  5:28 
   48          3 Sam Felton            JR Detroit Mercy        27:14  5:29 
   49   43    44 Trace Ostergren       SO Valparaiso           27:16  5:29 
   50         70 Joseph Morgan         SO Wis.-Milwaukee       27:18  5:30 
   51         78 Jack Deford           SR Wright State         27:27  5:32 
   52         75 Tony Sustachek        FR Wis.-Milwaukee       27:32  5:33 
   53   44    91 Jerry Dugan           SO Youngstown St.       27:37  5:34 
   54   45    95 Kyle Joynes           FR Youngstown St.       27:40  5:34 
   55         12 Arash Darbandi        JR Illinois-Chicago     27:40  5:34 
   56         23 Brad Somerfield       FR Illinois-Chicago     27:44  5:35 
   57         74 Kurt Sustachek        FR Wis.-Milwaukee       27:45  5:35 
   58   46    37 Wally Bradford        SR Valparaiso           27:51  5:36 
   59   47    59 Andy Sorenson         SO Wis.-Green Bay       27:52  5:37 
   60   48    36 Nathan Bluhm             Valparaiso           27:54  5:37 
   61         18 Tom Kohs              SO Illinois-Chicago     27:58  5:38 
   62         43 Eric Loria            SO Valparaiso           28:00  5:38 
   63         80 Ryan Harris           SR Wright State         28:01  5:39 
   64         38 Chad Brooks           SO Valparaiso           28:22  5:43 
   65         22 Carlitos Rangel       FR Illinois-Chicago     28:24  5:43 
   66         89 Kevin Swartz          FR Wright State         28:29  5:44 
   67         72 Reed Schmidt          FR Wis.-Milwaukee       28:42  5:47 
   68   49    98 Ryan Pavlicko         SO Youngstown St.       28:44  5:47 
   69   50    56 Billy Lobner          SR Wis.-Green Bay       28:45  5:47 
   70         42 Joe Johnson              Valparaiso           28:48  5:48 
   71         10 Chris Smalley         SR Detroit Mercy        28:51  5:49 
   72   51    61 Steve Wagner          SR Wis.-Green Bay       28:52  5:49 
   73   52    60 Evan Wachter          SR Wis.-Green Bay       28:55  5:50 
   74         45 Austin Palombizio     SO Valparaiso           28:57  5:50 
   75   53    90 Vince Corn            FR Youngstown St.       29:11  5:53 
   76         15 Peter Grimson         SR Illinois-Chicago     29:13  5:53 
   77   54    54 Sam Evans             FR Wis.-Green Bay       29:14  5:53 
   78   55    53 Andreau Enderby       JR Wis.-Green Bay       29:18  5:54 
   79   56   100 Ryan Sowards          FR Youngstown St.       29:26  5:56 
   80         52 Andy Dockendorff      SR Wis.-Green Bay       29:53  6:01 
   81         39 Zach Digrindakis      SO Valparaiso           30:06  6:04 
   82         58 Jacob Nitzke          JR Wis.-Green Bay       30:09  6:04 
   83         64 Anthony Buensuceso    JR Wis.-Milwaukee       30:26  6:08 
   84         40 Antwon Hatchett       SO Valparaiso           30:52  6:13 
   85         46 Mike Polzin           SO Valparaiso           31:14  6:17 
   86         51 Andrew Whitmyer       SO Valparaiso           31:38  6:22 
  10/27/2012 12:46PM

Horizon League Men's Championship file:///Users/timprahl/Desktop/Men.htm

3 of 4 10/27/12 4:43 PM
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